

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER BOUDH FOREST DIVISION, BOUDH Phone/ Fax No. 06841-222073 e-mail – boudhdfo@gmail.com Letter No. 512 4F-250/2022 Dt. 01 20 22

То

The Superintending Engineer, RW Division, Boudh.

Sub:- Diversion of 15.069 Ac. areas (6.098 Ha.) forest land for Improvement of Road from Kharabhuin PWD Road chhak to Khandahata P.S Road via- Sankulei, Ghantabania, Panasputuli road for the year 2018-19

Ref:- Your letter no. 237 dt. 28.01.2022

Sir,

With reference to the above cited letter on the captioned subject, you have submitted the hard copies of the aforesaid forest diversion project proposal to this office vide letter no. under reference. During scrutiny of the same following discrepancies have been found.

- 1. Authorization is issued to Superintending Engineer, RW Division, Boudh for processing of forest diversion, but Executive Engineer, RW Division, Boudh is the User Agency as mentioned in Part-I.
- 2. Area of the non-forest land proposed for diversion mentioned in Part-I (village wise breakup) and Check List No. 8 are mismatched.
- 3. FRA certificate duly signed by the competent authority and Gram Sabha resolution are not submitted.
- 4. Unauthenticated DGPS CA map is submitted.
- 5. Encroachment Free Certificate & Nil Encumbrance Certificate of concerned Tahasildar are not submitted.
- 6. Allotment/Alienation order of the non-forest land for CA by concerned Collector in favour of Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department, Govt. of Odisha is not submitted.
- 7. Land Schedule of Revenue Forest Land has not been vetted by concerned Range Officer.

Hence, the above forest diversion project proposal is returned herewith for necessary compliance of the observations raised by the undersigned and resubmission at an early date for further processing of forest diversion project proposal at this end.

Yours Sincerely,

**Divisional Forest Officer** 

Boudh Division

513 Memo No.\_\_\_

Dt. 01/02/2022

Copy to the Chief Construction Engineer, Rural Works Circle, Berhampur for information and necessary action with reference to memo no. 238 dt. 28.01.2022 of Superintending Engineer, RW Division, Boudh to his address.

Divisional Forest Officer

Divisional Forest Office Boudh Division